# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
7-Eleven, Inc.		07/22/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardtronics, LP	
Street Address:	3110 Hayes Road, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77082	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2598789	VCOM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204726

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Bush / Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178676/CRD016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary L. Bush	
Signature:	/bushg-eventt/	
Date:	08/05/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0489

900113098

Total Attachments: 3 source=crd016#page1.tif source=crd016#page2.tif source=crd016#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0490

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

1722 Routh Street Swite 1000

WHEREAS, 7-Eleven, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Texas corporation; having a correspondence address of 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Dallas, Texas\_-75204, USA is the owner of certain trademarks and has adopted, used and is using the marks as shown on the attached Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS") and which is incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and provision of an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 1, 2007 (the "APA"), by and between ASSIGNOR, Vcom Financial services, Inc., a Texas corporation and ASSIGNEE (as detailed below), the TRADEMARKS constituted a portion of Acquired Assets (as defined in the APA) that were purchased and acquired by ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS CARDTRONICS, LP a Delaware limited partnership, having a correspondence address of 3110 Hayes Road, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77082, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, and any resulting registration thereof,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 22 day of

7-Eleven, Inc.

By: <u>Name</u>: David T. Fenton
Title: Senjor Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0491 STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said 7-Eleven, Inc. and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>22</u> day of <u>July</u> 2008.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/109

# SCHEDULE "A" TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	REGN NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	VCOM	2,598,789	July 23, 2002
United States	AXIS ATM	(common law)	\$1.000 to 1.000 to 1.

HOU:2806549.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/05/2008 REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0493